Contract #: E20192915-001
Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement Between
the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
and
Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority
for

Community Mental Health Services Programs - 2019

1. Period of Agreement

This agreement shall commence on October 1, 2018 and continue through
September 30, 2019. This agreement is in full force and effect for the period
specified.

2. Program Budget and Agreement Amount

This amendment does not change the total or Department's agreement amount of the
original agreement. as shown on the Attachment B budget pages.

The source of funding provided by the Department and approved indirect rate shall be
followed as described in Attachment 1, of this agreement, which is part of this
agreement through reference.

3. Amendment Purpose

The purpose of the amendment is to modify attachments C4.5.1, C6.3.2.2, C6.3.2.3A,
C6.3.2.3B, and C6.3.2.4.

This amendment is for changes to the following:

* Contract attachment C4.5.1 PASARR Agreement

* Contract attachment C6.3.2.2 Family Support Subsidy

* Contract attachment C6.3.2.3A TR for CE Requirements for RR Staff

* Contract attachment C6.3.2.3B TR RR Training Standards Requirement
* Contract attachment C6.3.2.4 Recipient Rights Appeal Process

It is understood and agreed that all other conditions of the original agreement remain
the same.

Contract # E20192915-001, Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority, Community Mental Health Services Programs - 2019, Date: 02/05/2019 Page: 1of 4



4, Original Amendment Conditions

It is understood and agreed that all other conditions of the original agreement remain
the same.

5. Special Certification

The individual or officer signing this amendment certifies by his or her signature that
he or she is authorized to sign this amendment on behalf of the responsible governing
board, official or contractor.

6. Signature Section

FOR the Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority

Willie Brooks Chief Executive Officer

Name Title

FOR the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services

Christine H. Sanches 02/05/2019

Christine H. Sanches, Director Date
Bureau of Grants and Purchasing

Contract # E20192915-001, Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority, Community Mental Health Services Programs - 2019, Date: 02/05/2019 Page: 2 of 4



Attachment 1

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority

Name

identification
No.

Source of Catatog of Federal Domestic Federal Award
Funds Assistance (CFDA)
Federal / State |Federal Agency Number Title [Award Number {Title Federal Award | Award Date Grant Phase Amount

State General
Funds (01000)

39,437,641.00)

Total Allocation

39,437,641.00

The federal funding provided by the Department is $0.00.

Attachment 1b - APPROVED INDIRECT RATE

APPROVED INDIRECT RATE (S}

Rate Description

Indirect Rate %)

Rate Base $§ Total Approved Indirect

Costs

Total Approved Indirect Costs

Contract # £20192915-001, Detroit-Wayne Mental Heaith Authority. Community Mental Health Services Programs - 2019. Date: 02/05/2019

Page: 30f 4



Modified Documents

PASARR Agreement

FSS Guidelines for Determining Eligibility of Applicants
CEU Requirements for RR Staff

RR Training Standards for CMH and Provider Staff TR
Recipient Rights Appeal Process

Contract # E20192915-001. Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority. Community Mental Health Services Programs - 2019, Date: 02/05/2019 Page: 4 of 4



